
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MDLSX 4/26/2014

148

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Pepper Bedlington Terrier Gail Lemieux100 63.67 2.324



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Tess Whippet Jolene DiFazio100 72 2.083



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MDLSX 4/26/2014

145

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MDLSX 4/26/2014

148

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young89 80.6 1.836

16044 Snitch Shetland Sheepdog Robert Aylott NQ 40.2 3.682



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare95 61.79 2.428

20053 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 48.4 3.099



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

MDLSX 4/26/2014

175

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Zuri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Wynanda Bell NQ NT

8027 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 75.23 2.326

8014 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 107.51 1.628



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MDLSX 4/26/2014

175

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MDLSX 4/26/2014

177

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 46.65 3.794

16024 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MDLSX 4/26/2014

179

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter95 40.05 4.469

20025 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 57.77 3.098



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MDLSX 4/26/2014

179

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung95 57.19 3.13



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MDLSX 4/26/2014

163

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8028 Lacey Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 57.26 2.847



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MDLSX 4/26/2014

166

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 49.13 3.379



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MDLSX 4/26/2014

170

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 60.35 2.817

20030 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry NQ 53.71 3.165

20047 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 55.38 3.07

20033 Allie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Wilkinson  NQ 55.43 3.067



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MDLSX 4/26/2014

170

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 60.81 2.796

24035 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 68.9 2.467



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MDLSX 4/26/2014

163

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 42.05 3.876

8019 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 44.29 3.680

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 51.75 3.15

8017 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 53.65 3.038

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 54.41 2.996

8009 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 61.31 2.659

8022 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8007 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ NT

8002 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 42.57 3.829

8016 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 51.3 3.177

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 54.04 3.016

8003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 55.72 2.925

8020 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 56.33 2.894

8004 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 56.52 2.884

8040 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ 64.17 2.540

8021 River Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 89.64 1.818



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MDLSX 4/26/2014

163

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.57 4.339

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.92 4.083

12010 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.55 3.659

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.97 3.470

12019 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 42.69 3.818

12003 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 43.37 3.758

12005 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 46.25 3.524

12008 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 52.38 3.112

12009 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 52.71 3.092

12002 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 61.61 2.646



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MDLSX 4/26/2014

166

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 38.25 4.34

16031 Jackpot Shetland Sheepdog Bob Aylott100 39.76 4.175

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 40.34 4.115

16002 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 41.72 3.979

16035 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 43.18 3.844

16014 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 46.24 3.59

16012 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.63 3.414

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 49.77 3.335

16008 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 52.99 3.133

16005 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

16034 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 41.94 3.958

16016 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ 42.79 3.879

16013 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 44.25 3.751

16010 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 44.98 3.691

16032 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 45.56 3.644

16037 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 47.14 3.521

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 48.62 3.414

16038 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 48.97 3.39

16036 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 56.63 2.931

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 58.22 2.851

16017 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 58.41 2.842

16033 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 70.51 2.354



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MDLSX 4/26/2014

170

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 35.78 4.751

20005 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 36.72 4.63

20044 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 41.65 4.082

20011 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 41.82 4.065

20065 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 43.76 3.885

20016 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 44.85 3.790

20038 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 47.24 3.599

20041 Sonoma Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter100 49.77 3.416

20037 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ NT

20008 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20042 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20002 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 45.95 3.7

20035 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 45.99 3.696

20060 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 60.54 2.808

20039 Grey Norwegian Elkhound Cheryl Cramer NQ 62.02 2.741



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MDLSX 4/26/2014

170

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 36.53 4.654

24021 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 38.62 4.402

24018 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 41.79 4.068

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 42.19 4.029

24003 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 44.92 3.785

24008 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 48.39 3.513

24005 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler100 48.46 3.508

24010 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 52.43 3.242

24023 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 49.19 3.456

24014 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 50.02 3.399

24019 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 50.53 3.364

24020 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 50.92 3.339



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MDLSX 4/26/2014

148

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Colin Shetland Sheepdog Ava Gaudette100 49.69 2.978

12021 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 65.08 2.274



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 65.47 2.291



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MDLSX 4/26/2014

179

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Lester Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 61.48 2.912



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MDLSX 4/26/2014

163

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Blaze Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 58.11 2.805



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MDLSX 4/26/2014

163

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 53.42 3.051



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MDLSX 4/26/2014

170

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

20046 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 64.27 2.645

20020 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 70.11 2.425



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MDLSX 4/26/2014

163

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 48.04 3.393

4003 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT

4006 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 67.2 2.426



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MDLSX 4/26/2014

163

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 44.88 3.632

8013 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 53.24 3.062

8024 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 86.8 1.878



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MDLSX 4/26/2014

166

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 46.61 3.561

12012 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 49.5 3.354

12035 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 56.9 2.917



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MDLSX 4/26/2014

170

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Casey Norwegian Elkhound Cheryl Cramer100 45.72 3.718

16021 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 46.52 3.654

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White100 63.54 2.675

16040 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 45.49 3.737

16042 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 55.15 3.083

16039 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 60.51 2.809



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MDLSX 4/26/2014

170

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 57.52 2.955

20024 Hagrid Bernese Mountain Dog Clint Brome NQ 70.9 2.398



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MDLSX 4/26/2014

119

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Tess Whippet Jolene DiFazio100 32.02 3.716



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MDLSX 4/26/2014

113

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 21.44 5.271

12014 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich95 31.85 3.548



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MDLSX 4/26/2014

116

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Snitch Shetland Sheepdog Robert Aylott NQ 21.2 5.472

16046 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 57.58 2.015



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MDLSX 4/26/2014

119

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 39.36 3.023

20053 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre95 34.43 3.456

20025 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 32.34 3.68



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MDLSX 4/26/2014

119

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther90 26.7 4.457

24016 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 31.63 3.762



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MDLSX 4/26/2014

145

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Zuri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Wynanda Bell NQ 51.45 2.818

8029 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 62.14 2.333

8027 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 76.59 1.893



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MDLSX 4/26/2014

149

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 32.03 4.652

16024 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 49.12 3.033



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MDLSX 4/26/2014

153

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ NT

20048 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 26.83 5.703



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MDLSX 4/26/2014

153

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 48.13 3.179

24025 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 57.62 2.655



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Lacey Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 41.3 3.632



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MDLSX 4/26/2014

154

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 38.12 4.04

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.03 4.525



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MDLSX 4/26/2014

158

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry NQ NT

20047 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 38.03 4.155



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MDLSX 4/26/2014

158

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 45.61 3.464



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 33.31 4.503

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 35.05 4.28

8019 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 36.45 4.115

8017 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 37.95 3.953

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 38.22 3.925

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 39.2 3.827

8004 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 39.99 3.751

8009 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 40.33 3.719

8007 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson100 46.39 3.233

8040 Kody All American Joni Silva100 48.59 3.087

8022 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8020 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ NT

8002 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ NT

8003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 45.62 3.288

8016 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 47.04 3.189



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.02 5.551

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.79 5.035

12010 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.09 4.674

12008 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 33.44 4.486

12019 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 31.05 4.831

12005 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 31.5 4.762

12003 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 34.46 4.353

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 35 4.286

12002 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 39.05 3.841

12009 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 42.05 3.567



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MDLSX 4/26/2014

154

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 27.65 5.57

16034 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.84 5.532

16031 Jackpot Shetland Sheepdog Bob Aylott100 28.09 5.482

16002 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 28.1 5.480

16008 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 32.09 4.799

16014 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 32.9 4.681

16038 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 35.25 4.369

16036 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes100 36.86 4.178

16037 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 38.44 4.006

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 41.29 3.73

16005 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 27.83 5.534

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 29.11 5.290

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 29.16 5.281

16016 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ 32.22 4.78

16010 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 33.54 4.592

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 37.42 4.115

16032 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 37.61 4.095

16035 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 40.49 3.803

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 41.56 3.705

16012 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 45.83 3.360

16017 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 46.5 3.312

16033 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 47.45 3.246



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MDLSX 4/26/2014

158

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 25.48 6.201

20011 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 27.69 5.706

20016 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 28.89 5.469

20060 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.9 5.467

20041 Sonoma Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter100 29.01 5.446

20044 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 30.34 5.208

20037 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin100 30.68 5.15

20039 Grey Norwegian Elkhound Cheryl Cramer100 31.97 4.942

20033 Allie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Wilkinson 100 34.91 4.526

20002 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 37.94 4.164

20001 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 30.64 5.157

20035 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 34 4.647

20038 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 36.36 4.345

20065 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 41.12 3.842

20042 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 51.58 3.063

20008 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 52.57 3.006



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MDLSX 4/26/2014

158

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 30.71 5.145

24023 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 30.74 5.14

24020 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 31.06 5.087

24005 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler100 34.55 4.573

24003 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 34.7 4.553

24010 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 43.98 3.593

24021 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ NT

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 29.79 5.304

24014 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 30.5 5.180

24019 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 30.51 5.179

24018 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.93 4.948

24017 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 31.98 4.941

24008 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 35.64 4.433



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MDLSX 4/26/2014

116

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Colin Shetland Sheepdog Ava Gaudette100 29.2 3.973

12021 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien95 24 4.833



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MDLSX 4/26/2014

119

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 37.91 3.139



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

MDLSX 4/26/2014

145

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Blaze Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 40.99 3.537



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MDLSX 4/26/2014

153

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 35.13 4.355



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 40.56 3.698



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MDLSX 4/26/2014

158

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Lester Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 41.5 3.807

20045 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

20024 Hagrid Bernese Mountain Dog Clint Brome NQ 53.25 2.967



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 34.86 4.303

4006 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 41.16 3.644

4003 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 55.04 2.725



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MDLSX 4/26/2014

150

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 32.66 4.593

8013 Brooke Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.08 3.939

8024 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 62.65 2.394



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MDLSX 4/26/2014

154

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 38.96 3.953

12035 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 47.57 3.237

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 42.01 3.666



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MDLSX 4/26/2014

158

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 33.48 4.719

16039 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 41.94 3.767

16027 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

16040 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 31.19 5.066

16041 Casey Norwegian Elkhound Cheryl Cramer NQ 41.99 3.763

16042 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 46.96 3.365



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8015 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier67 24.85

8027 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman58 38.44



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12014 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 41.14



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16035 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher75 26.1

16002 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher75 28.06

16045 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka67 21.71

16046 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 44.4



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20005 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher75 24.75

20030 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry52 38.06

20053 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 33.76

20025 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 39.74



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8009 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 55.06



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16010 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski62 40.48

16005 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 45.04

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 40 

16024 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.7

16006 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 42.44



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20047 Tara Collie Jenn McKay NQ 41.64



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24003 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 43.42

24023 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 44.71



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16016 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Janyes Lemons NQ 49.64



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24020 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 34.25

24010 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 37.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon78 29.94

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 31.79



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20033 Allie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Wilkinson  NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24008 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall64 25.75

24005 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler NQ 38.71

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 32.98



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12021 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien74 33.95

12022 Colin Shetland Sheepdog Ava Gaudette60 34.6



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20046 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel59 19.77



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12023 Guy Noir Basenji Susan Marsicano56 27.79



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16042 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 36.43



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen75 34.32



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16040 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin73 34.22



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 29.89



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMDLSX 4/26/2014

Middlesex  

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20024 Hagrid Bernese Mountain Dog Clint Brome NQ 44.85


